UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2225818242 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk
RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: Date: 09/15/2022 12:58 PM Pg: 1 of 4
FirstSecure Bank and Trust
Co.

1 N Constitution Drive
Aurora, I 60506

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
FirstSecure Bank and Trust
Co.

1 N Constitution Drive
Aurora, IL 60506

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prerared by:
Maryellen Howard, Commurzi2i Loan Processor
First Secure Bank and Trust Co.
10360 Scuth Roberts Road
Palos Hills, IL 60465

MODIFICATIO OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated August 9, 2072, is made and executed befween GPK Properties,
LLC, an lMineis Limited Liability Company, whose address iz 7221 W Totthy, Chicago, iL 60631 (referred to
below as "Grantor") and First Secure Bank and Trust Co., whese address is 10360 South Reberts Road, Palos
tills, IL 60465 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated August 9, 2017 (the "Mortgade") which
has been recorded in COOK County, State of llinois, as follows:

Recorded on August 14, 2617 as Document Number 1722657011 with t'ie Look County.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described reci property located in COOK
County, State of lllinois:

" LOT 28, 29 AND 30 IN BLOCK 2 IN J.J. MITCHELL'S SOUTH PARK SUBDIVISION.O- GLOCKS 9,10 AND
11 IN MAHER'S SUEDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15 TOWNSHIF 24 NORTH, RANGE
14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 448-460 E. 61 STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60637. The
Real Property tax identification number is 20-15-402-025-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

Interest Rate is hereby amended from a Fixed Rate of 5.000% to 5.350%. Monthly Principal and Interest
payment is hereby amended fram $2,722.35 to $2,326.61. Extend Maturity Date from August 09, 2022
to August 09, 2027. All other terms and conditions of the original promissory note and any/all renewals,
extensions, change in terms agreements or amendments to note, remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their




2225818242 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE ;
Loan No: 11657493 (Continued) Page 2

respective terms. Consent by Lender o this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Medificaticn shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by
the Morlgage {the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to relain as liable all parties to the Martgage and all
parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lender in writing., Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released
by viriue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification,
then sall persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the
representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions af this
Madification or/ctherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or
modification, ‘oLt-aiso to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNCW).EDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGRZES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE 1S DATED AUGUST 9, 2022.

GRANTOR:

GPK PROPERTIES,

LENDER:

FIRST SECURE BANK AND TRUST CO.

P
Authorized Signer’ - [}
(L




2225818242 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 11657493 (Continued) Page 3

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF ___ L\ INCAS, )
) 58
county oF __ (ool )
On this \9\3@1 day of %GX&W\}:&;# ' 2@*}31 before me, the undersigned Notary

Pubiic, personally apueared Georglos Polfr’ﬁenakos alkla George Polymenakos, Metmber of GPK Properties, LLC
and Peter A. Mihopuoulsis, Member of GPK Properties, LLC, and known {0 me to be members or designated
agents of the limited liablity company that executed the Modification of Morigage and acknowledged the
Modfication to be the free ana voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by authority of statute,
its articles of organization or s operafing agreement, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on
oath stated that they are authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on
behalf of the limited liability compaiv:

Bhu,%m b ’%‘E&Lﬁ“\\f;\_ Residing at Q@C \ Ao\ W

Notary Public in and for the State of v YAS PPN WSy
e OFFICIAL SEAL
My commission expires \ A\‘\‘A\?l

MARYELLEN HOWARD
Notary Public  State of lliincis {
FMy Comgnission Exonras 12/12,’2022
e AR T T

T D




2225818242 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 11657493 {Continued) Page 4
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATEOF A iei s )
) 8§
COUNTY OF C“ O )

On this }A‘xﬁf N day of Sﬁm\g}ﬁw . a@é@ before me, undersigned Notary
Fublic, personally aprazared ) . and known io me to be the —%\é@m& dr
Cso |, authorized woent for First Secure Bank{and Trust Co. that executed the within and foregaing
Instrument and acknowlauged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of First Secure Bank
and Trust Co., duly authorizeu by First Secure Bank and Trust Co. through its board of direciors or ctherwise,
for the uses and purpaoses therzin mentioned, and on oath stated that he: or she is authorized to execute this
said instrument and in fact executrd this said instrument on behalf of First Secure Bank and Trust Co..

Residing at ﬁ@d@da\e ARY

L
,‘N,_A.AAAL““

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARYELLEN HO\f\ijD

§ Notary Public State wr llin0ls

4 My Commission Exp = 121212022

T, e

Notary Puhlic in and for the State of j:\ \/W\_Q'\ =

My commission expires _ 3\ \}\’} D [

[ et

LaserPro, Ver. 21.2.10.008 Copr. Finastra USA Corporatioﬁ- 1307, 2022 All Rights Reserved. - IL
EADHCFNLPLAGR01.FC 1R-5245




